STATE OF CONNECTICUT

OFFICE OF POLICY AND MANAGEMENT
December 16, 2005
<<Agency Head Name>>

<<Title>>

<<Agency>>

<<Street Address>>

<<City>> <<CT>>, <<Zip Code>>

Dear <<Title>>:

The Attorney General has provided my office with an opinion regarding the legal distinction between a Personal Service Agreement (PSA) and a Purchase of Service Contract (POS).  In that opinion he has clearly stated that there is no legal distinction between a Personal Service Agreement and a Purchase of Service Contract and that Purchase of Service Contracts are subject to the competitive procurement provision of Connecticut General Statutes 4-212 et seq.

The Office of Policy and Management has in place certain administrative requirements and procedures for the processing of Personal Service Agreements and now must establish similar requirements and procedures for Purchase of Service Contracts.  I fully anticipate in the future OPM will have to approve your entering into most Purchase of Services Contracts.  I have assigned responsibility for developing the necessary procedures to the Office of Finance.

Shortly we will send several requests for information and documentation regarding your agency’s current Purchase of Service Contracts. It is very important that these requests are replied to in a timely fashion.  There will also be meetings here at OPM to which your staff will be invited to participate.

I appreciate you assistance and attention to this issue.  If you have any question please contact Gale Mattison, Executive Financial Officer at 622-2504.

Sincerely,

Robert L. Genuario

Secretary
cc:  <<Chief Fiscal Officer>>

